F19000003758

| (R | equestor's Name) | |
|-------------------------|------------------------|--------|
| | | |
| (A | ddress) | |
| | | |
| (A | ddress) | |
| | | |
| (C | ity/State/Zip/Phone #) | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| (8 | usiness Entity Name) | |
| | | |
| (C | ocument Number) | |
| | | • |
| Certified Copies | Certificates of | Status |
| | | |
| Special Instructions to | p Filing Officer: | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | Office Use Only | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |



08/23/21--01039--018 **43.75

••

١.

1

:2:

R. LIVE TE



· · ·

MF: CCT -4 FY 1:53

. I

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

September 2, 2021

LARISSA ALLEN 1801 CALIFORNIA ST STE 1050 DENVER, CO 80202

SUBJECT: HEALTHGRADES OPERATING COMPANY, INC. Ref. Number: F19000003758

We have received your document for HEALTHGRADES OPERATING COMPANY, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$43.75. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The form you submitted is for a FLORIDA CORPORATION, but your entity is a FOREIGN CORPORATION. Please complete and return the enclosed blank form(s).

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6050.

Rebekah White Regulatory Specialist II Supervisor

Letter Number: 621A00021267

. . .

.

www.sunbiz.org

COVER LETTER

| TO: | Amendment | Section | Division | oſ | Corporati | ions |
|-----|-----------|---------|----------|----|-----------|------|
|-----|-----------|---------|----------|----|-----------|------|

Healthgrades Operating Company, Inc.

| - | Name of Corporation |
|-------------------------------|---------------------|
| DOCUMENT NUMBER: F19000003758 | |

The enclosed Amendment and fee are submitted for filing.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Larisa Roldan

.

Name of Contact Person

Mercury Healthcare, Inc.

Firm/Company

1801 California Street, Ste 1050

۰,

Address

Denver, CO 80202

City/State and Zip Code

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

 at (_____)

 Name of Contact Person

 Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number

 Enclosed is a check for the following amount:

 S35 Filing Fee
 \$43.75 Filing Fee & S43.75 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status

 Certificate of Status
 Certified Copy

 Certified Copy
 Certified Copy

> Mailing Address: Amendment Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Street Address:

Amendment Section Division of Corporations The Centre of Tallahassee 2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810 Tallahassee, FL 32303

PROFIT CORPORATION APPLICATION BY FOREIGN PROFIT CORPORATION TO FILE AMENDMENT TO APPLICATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

(Pursuant to s. 607.1504, F.S.)

SECTION I

(1-3 MUST BE COMPLETED)

F1900003758

(Document number of corporation (if known)

Healthgrades Operating Company, Inc.

(Name of corporation as it appears on the records of the Department of State)

8/14/2019

2 Delaware

(Incorporated under laws of)

(Date authorized to do business in Florida)

SECTION II

(4-7 COMPLETE ONLY THE APPLICABLE CHANGES)

4. If the amendment changes the name of the corporation, when was the change effected under the laws of its jurisdiction of incorporation? <u>8/4/2021</u>

Mercury Healthcare, Inc. 5.

(Name of corporation after the amendment, adding suffix "corporation," "company," or "incorporated," or appropriate abbreviation, if not contained in new name of the corporation)

(If new name is unavailable in Florida, enter alternate corporate name adopted for the purpose of transacting business in Florida)

6. If the amendment changes the period of duration, indicate new period of duration.

(New duration)

7. If the amendment changes the jurisdiction of incorporation, indicate new jurisdiction.

(New jurisdiction)

8. If amending the registered agent and/or registered office address in Florida, enter the name of the new registered agent and/or the new registered office address:

Name of New Registered Agent

(Florida street address)

New Registered Office Address:

(City)

(Zip Code)

Florida

New Registered Agent's Signature, if changing Registered Agent:

I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent. I am familiar with and accept the obligations of the position.

Signature of New Registered Agent, if changing

| 9. If the amendment changes person, title or capacity in accordance with 607.1504 (4), indicate that change |
|---|

· ·

| Title/ Capacity | Name | Address | Type of Action |
|--|---|---|--|
| · | | | Add |
| | | | Remove |
| | | | Add |
| | | | CRemove |
| | | | 💭 Add |
| | | | CRemove |
| <u> </u> | | | 🗖 Add |
| | | | Remove |
| | | | |
| | | - <u></u> | Петоче |
| Attached is a certil of the application to under the laws of y | ficate or document of similar import, evid o the Department of State, by the Secretar which it is incorporated. | dencing the amendment, authenticated not y of State or other official having custody o | more than 90 days prior to delivery f corporate records in the jurisdiction |
| | (Signature of a director | r, president or other officer - if in the hands ut appointed fiduciary, by that fiduciary) | sof |
| Sandra Stolte | | VP HR & Facili | ties |
| (Тур | or printed name of person signing) | (Title of pers | on signing) |

FILING FEE \$35.00



Page 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "HEALTHGRADES OPERATING COMPANY, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "HEALTHGRADES OPERATING COMPANY, INC." TO "MERCURY HEALTHCARE, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FOURTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2021, AT 1:27 O'CLOCK P.M.



Authentication: 203845978 Date: 08-04-21

2575220 8100 SR# 20212888630

1

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:27 PM 08:04/2021 FILED 01:27 PM 08:04/2021 SR 20212888630 - File Number 2575220

· ·

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF HEALTHGRADES OPERATING COMPANY, INC.

. . ·

....

Adopted in accordance with the provisions of §242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

* * * * *

The undersigned officer of Healthgrades Operating Company, Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify as follows:

FIRST: That the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation be, and hereby is, amended by deleting Article One in its entirety and substituting in lieu thereof a new Article One to read as follows:

ARTICLE ONE

The name of the corporation is Mercury Healthcare, Inc., (the "Corporation").

SECOND: That the Board of Directors of the Corporation approved the foregoing amendment by unanimous written consent pursuant to the provisions of Section 141(f) and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware and directed that such amendment be submitted to the stockholder of the Corporation entitled to vote thereon for their consideration, approval and adoption thereof.

THIRD: That the stockholder entitled to vote thereon approved the foregoing amendment by written consent in accordance with Section 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

. . . .

. . .

* * * * *